

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

SPEED POST

Ref. No. -PGCIL/ODISHA PROJECTS/2020/M-12/2898

Date: 28-11-2020

To,

Sh. Md. Mujibur Rahman S/o- Late Md. H. Rahman At- Jaipura, Near IDLE Public school, Po/Dist. -Kendrapara

Sub.: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application dated 16.10.20, received at CPIO, Bhubaneswar on Dt. 30.10.2020 for disclosing the information relating to Query raised in your RTI application.

In this regard we would like to submit the information against your query, as under:

Q.N.	Query	Information				
	supplied by LASER Power under	As per enclosed page of supply LOA of Turnkey contract awarded to M/s LASER to execute works under Soubhagya scheme(01 no page attached).				

In case, if you are aggrieved with the aforementioned reply / information then you may prefer an appeal before the first appellate authority, the details of appellate authority is as under:

Chief General Manager (I/c)/ (Odisha Projects), First Appellate Authority Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd Plot No.-4, Unit-41, Niladrivihar, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751021.

This is for your kind information please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

(S.K. Mishra)

CPIO & Sr.GM/ENGG/BBSR

Appendix-10A

Page 10 of 13
Rural Electrification works pertaining to electrification of non-BPL house holders under SAUBHAGYA in already completed villages with BPL HH electrification in five district (Sundergarh+Cuttack+ Jagatsinghpur+ Kendrapada+ Bhadrak) of Odisha state under Rajiv Gandhi Gramin Vidyutikaran Yojana(RGGVY) -12th Plan

(SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES)

	(SCHEDULE OF RAT Plant and Equipment (including Mandatory Spares Parts) to be su		ling Type Test C	prices are in Indian	Rupees
SI. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex-works Price	Total Ex-works Price
16	3.5 Core 35 mm2, LT PVC Cable	Meter	852.0	535.00	4,55,820
17	GI Flat for neutral earthing of DT	MT	0.9	96197.00	81,960
D	LT Line Works [(3Cx35+25 sq.mm), 3-Phase]				
1	3-Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable (3Cx35+25 sq.mm) with bare messenger wire as per TS.	km.	131.7	142772.00	1,87,99,360
2	8 mts. 200 kg PSC Pole as per TS	No.	3152.0	2996.00	94,43,392
3	Supply and Fabrication of MS Galvanised items i.e. Stay clamp, Clamps etc. complete as per TS & approved drawings.	MT	18.2	101260.00	18,39,590
4	Galvanised nuts & bolts along with plane and electroplated spring washer as per TS	MT	3.6	131637.00	4,68,233
-5	20 mm dia 2500 mm long GI Rod together with fixing arrangement (excluding GI wire required for earthing) as per approved drawing.	Set	2417.0	658.00	15,90,386
6	Hardware Fittings for LT Stay set complete stay set TS	Set	1752.0	1154.00	20,21,808
7	Guy Strain Insulators designation 'A' as per TS	No.	1752.0	44.00	77,088
8	Stay wire (7/12 SWG) as per TS for LT stay set	MT	4.3	90288.00	3,90,766
9	Earth wire (8 SWG GI) as per TS	MT	0.6	84444.00	51,004
10	MS Galvanised forged eyehook (Type A as per REC Const. Standard E-35) for 3-phase ABC suspension, Tension/dead end clamps	No.	4553.0	. 66.00	3,00,498
11	Suspension clamp for 3-Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable (3Cx35+25 sq.mm) with bare messenger wire as per TS	No.	2443.0	186.00	4,54,398
12	Tension / dead end clamps for (3Cx35+25 sq.mm) three Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable with bare messenger wire as per TS	No.	2110.0	186.00	3,92,460
В	LT Line Works [(1Cx16+25 sq.mm), 1-Phase]				
1	1-Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable (1Cx16+25 sq.mm) with bare messenger wire as per TS.	km.	204.464	45305.00	92,63,242
2	8 mts. 200 kg PSC Pole as per TS	No.	5061.0	2996.00	1,51,62,756
3	Supply and Fabrication of MS Galvanised items i.e. Stay clamp, Clamps etc. complete as per TS & approved drawings.	MT	25.7	101260.00	26,05,926
4	Galvanised nuts & bolts along with plane and electroplated spring washer as per TS	MT	5.0	131637.00	6,63,977
5	20 mm dia 2500 mm long GI Rod together with fixing arrangement (excluding GI wire required for earthing) as per approved drawing.	Set	4426.0	658.00	29,12,308
7	Hardware Fittings for LT Stay set complete stay set TS	Set	2383.0	1154.00	27,49,982
8	Guy Strain Insulators designation 'A' as per TS	No.	2383.0	41.00	97,703
9	Stay wire (7/12 SWG) as per TS for LT stay set	MT	5.9	90288.00	5,31,525
10	Earth wire (8 SWG GI) as per TS	MT	1.1	84444.00	93,480
11	MS Galvanised forged eyehook (Type A as per REC Const. Standard E-35)for 1-phase ABC suspension, Tension/dead end clamps	No.	7293.0	66.00	4,81,338
12	Suspension clamp for 1-Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable (1Cx16+25 sq.nm) with bare messenger wire as per TS	No.	4153.0	186.00	7,72,458
13	Tension / dead end clamps for (1Cx16+25 sq.mm) Single Phase LT Aerial Bunched Cable with bare messenger wire as per TS	·No.	3140.0	185.00	5,80,900
F	BPL Service Connection		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		w was a company of
1	1-ph, 5-20 amps Static Energymeter for service connection*	Nos	21326.0	2096.00	4,46,99,296
2	9 Watt, 710 Lumen , LED Lamp*	Nos.	21326	447.00	95,32,722
	मेश्राम अरुण काशीनाथ		works Price	722	24,82,41,955

Weshram Arun Kashinath डप महा प्रबंधक (सं. एवं मा.)/DGM (० ह पाव ग्रिड, ओडिशा परियोजनाएं, भुवनश्वरं POWERCRID, Odisha Projects, Bhubaneswar